503468786 09/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3515411

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	E	xecution Date	
Gilbert G. Fryklund			01	/28/1998	
Andrew C. Harvey			01	/23/1998	
James W. Babineau			09	/14/1998	
Stephen C. Jens			01	/23/1998	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name: VELCRO INDUSTRIES B.V.					
Street Address:	CASTO	CASTORWEG 22-24			
City:	WILLE	WILLEMSTAD, CURACAO			
State/Country:		RLANDS			
		09671958			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 096		09671958			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(877)769-7945 the e-mail address first:	f that is unsuccessful it	will he sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	· ,	f that is unsuccessful, it t will be sent via US Mail.	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e-mail address first;		will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> n	be sent to	the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful,		will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful,</i> (512) 472-5070 apsi@fr.com JAMES W. BABINEAU	t will be sent via US Mail.	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> (512) 472-5070 apsi@fr.com JAMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.0	t will be sent via US Mail.	will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful,</i> (512) 472-5070 apsi@fr.com JAMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.0 P.O.BOX 1022	t will be sent via US Mail.	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> (512) 472-5070 apsi@fr.com JAMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.0	t will be sent via US Mail.	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful,</i> (512) 472-5070 apsi@fr.com JAMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.0 P.O.BOX 1022	t will be sent via US Mail.	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to f provided : IUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful,</i> (512) 472-5070 apsi@fr.com JAMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESC	t will be sent via US Μ́ail. ΓΑ 55440-1022	will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful, (512) 472-5070 apsi@fr.com JAMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESC 05918-0053002	t will be sent via US Μ́ail. ΓΑ 55440-1022	will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided : IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful, (512) 472-5070 apsi@fr.com JAMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESC 05918-0053002 SUZANNE C. O'NEI	t will be sent via US Μ́ail. ΓΑ 55440-1022	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful, (512) 472-5070 apsi@fr.com JAMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESC 05918-0053002 SUZANNE C. O'NEI /Suzanne C. O'Neill/	t will be sent via US Μ́ail. ΓΑ 55440-1022	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful, (512) 472-5070 apsi@fr.com JAMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESC 05918-0053002 SUZANNE C. O'NEI /Suzanne C. O'Neill/ 09/08/2015	t will be sent via US Μ́ail. ΓΑ 55440-1022	will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to f provided : IUMBER: : Assignme	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, (512) 472-5070 apsi@fr.com JAMES W. BABINEAU FISH & RICHARDSON P.C P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESC 05918-0053002 SUZANNE C. O'NEI /Suzanne C. O'Neill/ 09/08/2015 t#page1.tif	t will be sent via US Μ́ail. ΓΑ 55440-1022	will be sent	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, James W. Babineau, Newton, Massachusetts of hereby assign to Velcro Industries B.V., a Netherlands corporation having a place of business at Castorweg 22-24, Curacao, Netherlands, Antilles, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled entitled FORMING

MOLD CAVITIES, filed August 25, 1997, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 08/920, 188, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _ Boston Massachusetts this 14th day of September, 1998 Jan James W. Babineau

STATE OF _____: COUNTY OF ______

Before me this 14-1- day of 4-nt, 1995, personally appeared

James W. Babineau _ known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

[Notary's Seal Here]

My Commission Expires:) Lay 29 2003

RECORDED: 11/20/1998

PATENT REEL: 9612 FRAME: 0097

PATENT REEL: 036505 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we. Stephen C. Jens, of Winchester, Massachusetts; Andrew C. Harvey of Waltham, Massachusetts; and Gilbert G. Fryklund of Winchester, Massachusetts hereby assign to Velcro Industries B.V., a Netherlands corporation having a place of business at Castorweg 22-24, Curacao, Netherlands, Antilles, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled FORMING MOLD CAVITIES, filed August 25, 1997, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 08/920, 188, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we

authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at L. Calthan this 23-2 day of Sanac bhen C. Jens STATE OF Massachusetta

COUNTY OF Middlesex

Before me this _____ day of _____ day of ______, 1998, personally appeared

Stephen C. Jens known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Muchelle J. Buche Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Sept. 28, 2001

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT REEL: 036505 FRAME: 0343

PATENT REEL: 8964 FRAME: 0058

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Maltham Man this 23 day of Jan 1998

STATE OF Massachusetts

COUNTY OF Muddleser

Before me this ______ day of ______, 1998, personally appeared

<u>Andrew C. Harvey</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Muchelle Buch

My Commission Expires: Sept. 28, 2001

[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Winchester this 28th day of _ L.S. Gilbert G. Fryklund

STATE OF Massachusetts

COUNTY OF Aluddenal

Before me this _ 2 day of land room, 1922, personally appeared

<u>Gilbert G. Fryklund known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment</u>, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10-2000

[Notary's Seal Here]

259170.BH

RECORDED: 02/06/1998

PATENT REEL: 8964 FRAME: 0059

> PATENT REEL: 036505 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 09/08/2015